

NexBank Supports North Texas Giving Day

(September 23, 2021) – North Texas Giving Day is an 18-hour online giving event that allows residents to give back to their community by supporting local nonprofits and causes they care about in an easy-to-use online platform.

Participating are 3,350 organizations, including The Real Estate Council Community Fund (TREC Community Fund) and Mission Oak Cliff Food Pantry. TREC Community Fund is a certified Community Development Financial Institution that offers access to capital and technical assistance to nonprofit and for-profit organizations in Dallas and Collin County for commercial real estate projects benefiting low and moderate-income families and their communities. Mission Oak Cliff Food Pantry is committed to improving the food security of families in the Oak Cliff area of Dallas.

NexBank, a regional bank that provides institutional banking, commercial banking, and mortgage banking services, has partnered with TREC Community Fund and Mission Oak Cliff Food Pantry to support them in their missions through sponsorships, employee and company donations, as well as volunteering and serving as board members.

NexBank supports local and regional nonprofits that focus on community development, housing, financial literacy, youth empowerment, and women's leadership programs. NexBank strives to make sustainable changes to build a stronger community for the residents of Dallas and other surrounding counties in the Dallas-Plano-Irving metropolitan division.

Visit North Texas Giving Day's website (https://www.northtexasgivingday.org/) to learn more about how you can support organizations in your community.

About NexBank

NexBank is a regional bank with assets of \$9.3 billion and a charter that dates to 1922. The Bank provides Institutional Banking, Commercial Banking, and Mortgage Banking services to meet the needs of its clients, which include institutional clients, financial institutions, and corporations nationwide. NexBank is part of NexBank Capital, Inc., a financial services company. www.NexBank.com

NexBank is a member of the FDIC.

Equal Housing Lender